Attorney Do	ocket: 019855.0	105		_ 01_05.	.2000	)	_						
FORM PTO-1595		= 01 -05 -2000			U.S. DEPAR	TMEN	T OF C	COMM	ERCE				
1-31-92					T	T Patent and Trademark Office							
	WH1112	14,0	19			I IEH IEH							
To th	he Honorable C	ommissi	oner of I	<u>10123</u>	6528		.tac	ched original docu	iments (	or copy	thereo	f.	
1. Name	and Address of	Convey	ing Party	(ies):	2. Nar	ne and	Address	of receiving Part	y(ies):				
						Name: David L. Rhode							
The Texas A&M University System						Internal Address:							
□ Individ	dual/Citizenship			, ,	Interna	I Addre	ess:						
ti e	_		v)										
X Texas State Agency (University) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?													
	Yes X	No											
3. Nature	of conveyance	:			Street A	Address	5:						
X Assignment			Merger	4713 Nantucket Drive									
	Security Agree	ement		Change of Name	City:	Colle	ge Statio	n State: Texa	s Zip	: 77	'845		
	, , ,	L		Change of Name			_		r				
	Other				State of	f Incorp	poration:			7		7	
				Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X							No		
	Date: Decemb				attache	d?			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
II * *	ation number(s)	•		* *									
ll.		•	together	with a new application	1			e application is:					
A. Patent	t Application No	).(s)			B. Pat	ent No.	.(s) No. 5,2	44 216					
				Addisional Normbons		ratem	NO. 3,2	44,210		7 v	Х	7 No	
				Additional Numbers	<del></del>	1 1		11 41 1	<u> </u>	Yes	<u> </u>	No	
	and address of p g document sho			orrespondence	6. 1ot	ai numi	per of ap	plications and pat	ents inv	/oivea:	1		
Name: Thomas R. Felger				er	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00								
Internal Address:			•	TS, L.L.P.	X Enclosed								
						1							
lh			00 Trammell Crow Building 001 Ross Avenue			Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
City: Dallas				8. Dep	osit ac	count nu	mber:						
State:		Texas		Zip: 75201-2980									
				(Attach Duplicate Copy of this page if paying by deposit account)									
				DO NOT U	SE THIS	SPACE	E						
	ment and signatu			_									
		vledge a	nd belief	f, the foregoing inform	ation is th	ue and	correct o	and any attached	copy is	a true o	copy of	the	
original d			(	Momen	11-1	to		-	80	EC9	9		
Thomas R	R. Feiger Person Signing	118		Signature					Date		<del>- </del>		
Transc of I	croon organing			Signature		(-4c)	atal numl	ber of pages inclu	ding co	wer she	et	2	
OMB No Or	651-0011 (exp.4/94)					<u> </u>	Jul Hulli	oci or pages mera	ung co	101 3110	-	1 -	
				Do not de	toch this r	ortion							
Moil doc-	mente to be see	orded w	ith requi		<del>.</del>	70111011	<del> </del>						
Man docu	iments to be rec	orucu Wi	iui tequii	red cover sheet inform Commissioner of		d Trade	emarks						
					Assignmer								
				Washingt	on, D.C.	20231							
reviewing the sar	mple cover sheet. Send co	mments regar	rding this burd	rage about 30 minutes per document ten estimate to the U.S. Patent and Tr	to be recorded, i rademark Office	ncluding tim, Office of In	ne for reviewir nformation Sy	ng the document and gathering stems, PK2-1000C, Washing	g the data ne ton, D.C. 20	eded, and co 0231, and to	impleting ai the Office of	nd of	
	d Budget, Paperwork Redu		-	washington, D.C. 20503.									
01/04/2000 D	MGLIYEN 0000027	9 524421	6										

01 FC:581

ľ,

AUS01:183796.1

**PATENT** REEL: 010461 FRAME: 0549

## ASSIGNMENT CONFIRMATION

WHEREAS, THE TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY SYSTEM, a non-profit organization, with an address of 707-A Texas Avenue, Suite 201, College Station, Texas 77840, was the owner having all right title and interest in certain new and useful improvements for which United States Letters Patent have issued as set forth below; and

WHEREAS, DAVID L. RHODE, an individual, with a residence address of 4713 Nantucket Drive, College Station, Texas, 77845, previously acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States Letters Patent from THE TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY SYSTEM;

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, THE TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY SYSTEM hereby confirms the prior sale and assignment to DAVID L. RHODE, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,244,216, issued on September 14, 1993, and entitled *Labyrinth Seal*.

THE TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY SYSTEM also confirms the prior sale and assignment to DAVID L. RHODE, his successors and assigns, all foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said United States Letters Patent, in all countries of the world.

THE TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY SYSTEM further states that this ASSIGNMENT CONFIRMATION does not modify or change in any manner the "ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT between THE TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY SYSTEM and DAVID L. RHODE, Ph.D." effective December 23, 1993. This Assignment Confirmation shall only be used for purposes of filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY SYSTEM has caused this ASSIGNMENT CONFIRMATION to be signed by its duly authorized officer, to become effective as of the date executed below.

U.S. Patent No.	5,244,216
Title	LABYRINTH SEAL
Assignor	TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY SYSTEM
Ву	1Alhm-
Printed Name	Terry A. Young
Its	Executive Director
Date	12/3/99

After recording return Assignment to:

Thomas R. Felger
Baker & Botts, L.L.P.
1600 San Jacinto Center
98 San Jacinto Blvd.
Austin, Texas 78701-4039

PATENT REEL: 010461 FRAME: 0550